
 

Middleforth Church of England Primary School 

 

Our Christian Value this half term is Respect 

Friday 15th November 2019 
 
It was great to start this week with our service of Remembrance in school. Thanks to Father Nick and the 3 C’s 

for leading us in this special event.  
A big thank you to the children, and parents, who have agreed to come to Morrisons for the Bag Pack on Sunday. 

Please come in uniform and meet us in the foyer at the main entrance.  
Next week on Wednesday we will be holding a reading meeting in school at 2.30 and 5.30 for all parents. Please 

come along and look at our new home readers and listen to how you can get the best from these to support 
your child at home with their reading.  

 
Have a great weekend.  

Mrs Adams 
 
Our stars of the week this week are: 

Reception Ethan C & Amber 

Year 1 Diyan & Elsa 

Year 2 James & Raya 

Year 3 Dilan & Isla C 

Year 4 Catherine & Mollie 

Year 5 Arthur & Hannah 
 

 

KS2 Merit Badge Winners 
 

Class Red – Ruby Blue – Sapphire Green - Emerald Yellow – Amber 

Y3 Natasha Archie Alfie Ewan 

Y4 Isla Caitie Thomas Harry 

Y5 Niamh Jeanette Archie M Maisie 

 

Themed Lunches 

We have a special themed ‘Lancashire Day’ lunch on Wednesday 27th November, book in the usual way online 

via ParentPay.  We also need to be getting our numbers together ready for Christmas lunch, on Friday 
13th December.  Please book this as soon as possible, again in the usual way using the ParentPay system. 

 

Lancashire Day Themed Lunch – Wednesday 27th November 
 

Traditional Mince Beef & Potato Hash Pie, served with  

Seasonal Vegetables, Sliced Beetroot and Gravy 
~  

Lancashire Cheese & Pasta Bake, served with Garlic Dough Balls 
And Seasonal Vegetables 

~ 
Baked Potato with Choice of Filling 

~ 
Cornflake Crunch Tart with Custard or Local Cheese & Biscuits  

 

 
 

 

https://www.google.co.uk/imgres?imgurl=https%3A%2F%2Ffoodbound.files.wordpress.com%2F2014%2F11%2Fpie01_005582.png&imgrefurl=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.visualizepicture.com%2Fc%2Fcartoon-pie_oZpWHXmI7rADrOT47XkicYd1nzFnJninDbDJ1AeqLSY%2F&docid=VDwYqFk2Lc05bM&tbnid=cDLyzwjIte8-2M%3A&vet=10ahUKEwi_ovCDxdXlAhWKxoUKHQqBAL4QMwiwASg_MD8..i&w=1500&h=1125&itg=1&safe=active&bih=972&biw=1920&q=pie%20cartoon%20image&ved=0ahUKEwi_ovCDxdXlAhWKxoUKHQqBAL4QMwiwASg_MD8&iact=mrc&uact=8


Surplus Uniform for Sale – Fleeces and Jackets 

We have few items of uniform left in our stocks that we are offering to our parents at a reduced rate.  There are only a 

few school fleeces and jackets in limited sizes and also some Middleforth Minis sweatshirts for nursery children.  

Availability and prices are listed below, once they’re gone they’re gone!  
 

Item & Price each 
Sizes and Quantity available 

3/4 5/6 7/8 9/10 11/12 13 Sm Adult 

Fleece @ £7.00 3  3 5 5 5  
Reversible Jacket @ £10.00 2  1 1 3 1 1 

Minis Sweatshirt @ £4.00   3      

 

 

Nasal Flu vaccination 
If you have not completed the online consent form for the nasal flu vaccinations on 25th November, please 
call 0333 358 3397 as soon as possible. 
 

Dates for your Diary – Autumn Term 2019 – 2020 
Thursday 21st November Movie Night from 3.15pm (run by FMS PTFA) 

Saturday 23rd & Sunday 24th November Christmas Tree Festival – St Leonard’s Church 

Monday 25th November Nasal flu vaccinations 

Wednesday 27th November  Lancashire Day Themed Lunch 

Tuesday 10th December  1.30pm 
Key Stage one Christmas performances  

Wednesday 11th December  9.30am 

Thursday 12th December  9.30am EYFS performance (Nursery and Reception) 

Friday 13th December - 9.30am 
 

Christingle Service led by Key Stage 2 in church  

Christmas Dinner and Christmas Jumper day 

16th December Christmas party key stage one 

17th December Christmas party key stage two  

Friday 20th December School closes 2pm  

 

 

Term Dates 2019 – 2020 

AUTUMN TERM 2019 

Re-open on    Monday 28th October 2019 

School closes on   Friday 20th December 2019 at 2.00pm 

 

SPRING TERM 2020 

Re-open on    Monday 6th January 2020 

School closes on    Friday 14th February 2020 at 3.15pm 

Mid Term Closure    Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 2020 

Re-open on    Monday 24th February 2020 

School closes on   Friday 3rd April 2020 at 2.00pm 

 

SUMMER TERM 2020 

Re-open on     Monday 20th April 2020 

May Day Closure   Friday 8th May 2020 (Please note change of date from Monday 4th May) 

School closes on   Friday 22nd May 2020 at 3.15pm 

Mid Term Closure   Monday 25th May – Wednesday 3rd June 2020 

School reopens on    Thursday 4th June 2020 

School closes on    Friday 17th July 2020 at 2.00pm 


